

CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287

GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com, Website: www.parvatisweetners.co.in

Date: 27th July, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD), **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Id: PARVATI Scrip Code: 541347

Subject: Intimation of submission of application to BSE Limited for reclassification of 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category to the 'Public' category of Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd. under Regulations 30 and 31A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to application received by the Company on June 12, 2023, regarding the request for reclassification of certain promoter shareholders to 'Public' category, and the approvals for the same obtained from the Board of Directors of the Company, we wish to inform you that the Company has made an application to BSE Limited for re-classification of the following persons from the 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category to the 'Public' category of shareholders of the Company, in accordance with Regulation 31A of the Listing Regulations:

Sr. No.	Name of the Entity/ Company	No. of Equity Shares Held	% of the total Equity Capital
1.	Mukesh Kumar	0	0
2.	Munni Bee	0	0
3.	Mehmood Khan	0	0
4.	Yusuf Khan	0	0
5.	Farzana Khusro	0	0
6.	Anis Khan	0	0
7.	Nadeem Khan	0	0
8.	Khusro Nisar	443	0.001
9.	Marium Leasing And Investment Pvt. Ltd	76,259	0.05

For Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Director/Authorised Signatory





CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 - 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com, Website: www.parvatisweetners.co.in

The application has been made to the said Stock Exchanges on 27th July, 2023

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PARVATI SWEETNERS AND POWER LTD For Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Executive Director DIN No. - 02110273 ANUPAM

Digitally signed by ANUPAM CHOUKSEY CHOUKSEY Date: 2023.07.27

17:25:38 +05'30'